sales@metabeeai.comPage 1
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
MB-K Series Waterproof Connectors
1. Overview
1.1 Plug
MB-TGG MB-TGG(Z) MB-THG MB-THG(Z)
1.2 Receptacle

Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
5. Part Numbering System
MB-TGG
MB-DHG
MB-ZGG
*Note 1:
To place an order for a chocolate design, please use the identifier MB12
MB-TGG.1K.306.CLAD62Z = 1K 6 pins straight plug, G key (alpha=0), pearl chrome plated brass housing, PPS insulator, male
soldering contact type, 6.0 mm cable collet
MB12-TGG.1K.306.CLAD62Z = 1K 6 pins straight plug, G key (alpha=0), pearl chrome plated brass housing, PPS insulator, male
soldering contact type, 6.0 mm cable collet, nut for fitting bend relief, chocolate out shell design
*Note 2:
C=Brass plated chrome
K=Brass plated black chrome (At the end of the model number, adding 'R' indicates a red dot, while adding 'W' indicates a white
dot.")
N=Brass plated nickel
T=Stainless Steel
L=Aluminum alloy anodized
*Note 3:
L=PPS
T=PTFE
P=PEEK
sales@metabeeai.comPage 5
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
*Note 4:
A=Male soldering contacts
L=Female soldering contacts
D=Male straight PCB contacts
N=Female straight PCB contacts
W=Male 90° PCB contacts
V=Female 90° PCB contacts
*Note 5:
W=White silicone sealing
T=Transparent epoxy resin seal
*Note 6:
To request a model that includes a nut for fitting the bend relief, designate the variant position with the letter "Z" and include the
bend relief part numbers MB-GMA.
Bend relief color:
N=Black  G=Gray  A=Blue  R=Red  J=Yellow  V=Green
6. Part Section Showing Internal Components
sales@metabeeai.comPage 6
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
7. Product Size
MB-TGG
Waterproof cable mount straight plug, key (G) or keys (A... L), cable collet
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A L M S2
MB-TGG 0K 11.0 34.0 23.0 7.0
MB-TGG 1K 13 .0 42.0 28.0 9.0
MB-TGG 2K 16.0 52.0 36.0 12.0
MB-TGG 3K 19.0 60.0 40.0 15.0
MB-TGG
Waterproof cable mount straight plug, key (G) or keys (A... L), cable collet and nut for fitting a bend
relief
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A L M S2
MB-TGG 0K 11.0 34.0 23.0 7.0
MB-TGG 1K 13 .0 42.0 28.0 9.0
MB-TGG 2K 16.0 52.0 36.0 12.0
MB-TGG 3K 19.0 60.0 40.0 15.0
MB-ZGG
Panel mount fixed receptacle, nut fixing, key(G) or keys (A... L), solder or PCB printed type
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A B e E L M N S1 S3
MB-ZGG 0K 18.0 19.2 M14 *1.0 6 21.7 4.0 20.0 12.5 17
MB-ZGG 1K 20.0 21.5 M16*1.0 9 27.0 4.5 25.1 14.5 19